129 Total Return ( R ) (Sum Lines 126 to 128) 0.0918

130 Investment Return = Rate Base * Rate of Return (Line 62 * 129) 206,268

Composite Income Taxes

 Income Tax Rates

131 FIT=Federal Income Tax Rate 0.3500
132 SIT=State Income Tax Rate or Composite 0.0622
133 p = percent of federal income tax deductible for state purposes Per State Tax Code 0.0000
134 T   T=1 - {[(1 - SIT) * (1 - FIT)] / (1 - SIT * FIT * p)} = 0.3904
135 T/ (1-T) 0.6405

ITC Adjustment

136 Amortized Investment Tax Credit enter negative Attachment 1 -163
137 T/(1-T) (Line 135) 0.6405
138 ITC Adjustment Allocated to Transmission (Note I from Appendix A) (Line 136 * (1 + 137)) -267

139 Income Tax Component =   CIT=(T/1-T) * Investment Return * (1-(WCLTD/R)) = 92,175

140 Total Income Taxes (Line 138 + 139) 91,909

Virginia Electric and Power Company

Attachment 4 - Calculation of 100 Basis Point Increase in ROE

ATTACHMENT H-16A

119

Page 18 of 392011 - Projection

Electric / Non-electric Cost Support Previous Year

Line #s Descriptions Notes Page #'s & Instructions Form 1Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Form 1 Dec Average Non-electric  Portion

Plant Allocation Factors

8 Electric Plant in Service (Notes A & Q) p207.104g/Plant-Acc. Deprc Wkst 24,380,905   24,486,521   24,562,266   24,682,861   25,499,086   25,688,567   26,111,685   26,182,480   26,256,522   26,356,983   26,463,116   26,559,198   26,965,025   25,707,324   0

15 Accumulated Depreciation (Total Electric Plant) (Notes A & Q) p219.29c 10,621,818   10,673,030   10,729,370   10,787,083   10,835,949   10,893,274   10,953,127   11,007,863   11,069,041   11,127,706   11,182,300   11,244,341   11,307,291   10,956,323   0

12 Accumulated Intangible Amortization (Notes A & Q) p200.21c 164,143   165,988   167,833   169,678   171,523   173,368   175,213   177,058   178,903   180,748   182,593   184,438   186,283   175,213   0

13 Accumulated Common Amortization - Electric (Notes A & Q) p356 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0

14 Accumulated Common Plant Depreciation - Electric (Notes A & Q) p356 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0

Plant In Service

21 Transmission Plant in Service (Notes A & Q) p207.58.g/Trans.Input Sht 3,034,737   3,084,228   3,100,657   3,141,191   3,270,383   3,274,237   3,568,585   3,577,472   3,587,348   3,621,503   3,633,533   3,670,756   3,667,421   3,402,466   0

15 Generator Step-Ups Trans. Input Sht 163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   163,460   0

23 Generator Interconnect Facilities Input Sht 23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814   23,814

25 General & Intangible p205.5.g & p207.99.g/G&I Wksht 756,640   756,640   756,640   756,640   756,640   756,640   756,640   756,640   756,640   761,140   761,140   761,140   772,695   758,913   0

26 Common Plant (Electric Only) (Notes A & Q) p356 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0

Accumulated Depreciation

32 Transmission Accumulated Depreciation (Notes A & Q) p219.25.c/Trans.Input Sht 835,454   836,959   838,721   840,501   842,358   844,147   846,141   848,709   851,296   853,899   856,560   859,000   861,764   847,347   0

33 Transmission Accumulated Depreciation - Generator Step-Ups GSU Input Sht 39,087   39,279   39,472   39,664   39,856   40,049   40,241   40,434   40,626   40,818   41,011   41,203   41,396   40,241   0

34 Transmission Accumulated Depreciation - Interconnection Facilities Input Sht 4,791   4,823   4,855   4,887   4,919   4,952   4,984   5,016   5,048   5,080   5,112   5,145   5,177   4,984

36 Accumulated General Depreciation (Notes A & Q) p219.28.b 322,956   324,387   325,818   327,249   328,680   330,111   331,541   332,972   334,403   335,834   337,265   338,696   340,126   331,541   0

Materials and Supplies

50 Undistributed Stores Exp (Notes A &  R) p227.6c & 16.c -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0

Allocated General & Common Expenses

68 Common Plant O&M (Note A) p356 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0

Depreciation Expense Electric

86 Depreciation-Transmission (Note A) p336.7.b&c 67,029   0

91 Depreciation-General (Note A) 22,008   0

92 Depreciation-Intangible (Note A) p336.1d&e/Attachment 5 22,140   0

87 Depreciation - Generator Step-Ups 3,309   0

88 Depreciation - Interconnection Facilities 482   0

96 Common Depreciation - Electric Only (Note A) p336.11.b 0 0

97 Common Amortization - Electric Only (Note A) p356 or p336.11d 0 0

O&M Expenses Previous Year

Line #s Descriptions Notes Page #'s & Instructions Form 1Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Form 1 Dec Totals Non-electric  Portion

63 Transmission O&M (Note A) p321.112.b/Trans. Input Sht -   4,564   4,464   5,562   5,651   7,207   7,852   7,818   6,367   5,641   6,367   4,915   4,190   70,598   0